





NO. 01-24004(01)/1/2023-HO-Khelo India Division

Dated: 03.01.2024

Subject: Minutes of 43rd Departmental Project Approval Committee (DPAC) meeting held on 29.12.2023.

Please find enclosed the Minutes of 43rd meeting of Departmental Project Approval Committee (DPAC) for various components of Khelo India Scheme held on 29.12.2023 under the Chairmanship of Smt. Sujata Chaturvedi, Secretary (Sports) MYAS for your kind perusal please.

Sibananda Mishra Dy. Director (Khelo India)

Encl: As above

To,

The Members of the Departmental Project Approval Committee of Khelo India.

Copy to:

- 1. DDG, SAI (Khelo India)
- 2. DDG, SAI (Ops.)
- 3. ED, Khelo India
- 4. Director, Fit India
- 5. Director, KI Events
- 6. DD, IT
- 7. DD to DG SAI
- 8. AD, SFW
- 9. PA to DDG, SAI







Minutes of the 43rd meeting of the Departmental Project Approval Committee (DPAC) held on 29.12.2023

The $43^{\rm rd}$ meeting of the DPAC was held on 29.12.2023 at 4:00 pm under the Chairmanship of Secretary (Sports) Govt. of India.

The list of the participants is placed at Annexure I.

Agenda No.	Agenda Item	Minutes of the Meeting
1.	Confirmation of the minutes of the 42 ND meeting of DPAC held on 01.12.2023	Confirmed.
2.	Action Taken report on 42 ND meeting of DPAC held on 01.12.2023	Noted
3.	Expression of Interest for onboarding broadcasting partners for Khelo India Youth Games, Khelo India University Games 2023 &Khelo India Winter Games 2024 (KIYG, KIUG & KIWG)	Approved
4.	Approval of funds for Publicity and Advertisement for Khelo India Youth Games 2023, Tamil Nadu	Approved
5.	Approval of an additional amount of Rs 10.03 Cr for Khelo India University Games 2023	Approved
6.	Support to Sports Academies under NCOEs	Approved
7.	Opening of District-wise Khelo India Centres (KICs) in Odisha, Telangana, Haryana, Chhattisgarh, Assam, Puducherry, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu and Mizoram	The following proposal were approved: 1. Notifying 72 KICs in the States/UTs of Odisha Telangana, Haryana Chhattisgarh, Assam Puducherry, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Damar & Diu and Mizoram 2. In principle approval for 02 KICs for hilly states such as Himachal Pradesh & Uttarakhand.
8.	Sanction of additional manpower for KISCE Arunachal Pradesh (01 Head Coach- Judo)	Approved



Agenda No.	Agenda Item	Minutes of the Meeting
9.	Viability Gap Funding (VGF) for Archery and Non-Recurring Equipment for KISCE in the State of Gujarat	Approved
10.	Viability Gap Funding (VGF) for KISCE in the State of Jharkhand	Approved

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair.

The following members were present in the meeting:

- 1. Sh. Sandip Pradhan, Director General, SAI
- 2. Sh. Sanjay Rastogi, AS & FA, MYAS
- 3. Sh. Prem Kumar Jha, Joint Secretary (Development), MYAS
- 4. Sh. Arun Kumar Yadav, Director, MDSD, MYAS
- 5. Sh. Shailesh Rajan, ED (Finance), SAI

The following officers were also present:

- 1. Ms. Ekta Vishnoi, DDG, SAI
- 2. Sh. Sibananda Mishra, Deputy Director, Khelo India